



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRP WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

DATE: 6/24/2024  
 TIME: 2:00 PM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
 51301 Schoenherr Road  
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	A	B	C	D
1	DiPonio Contracting, LLC	\$ 4,239,415.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 6,578,740.00	\$ 62,200.00
2	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	\$ 4,717,252.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 7,413,607.00	\$ 72,300.00
3	Superior Excavating, Inc.	\$ 5,387,365.00	\$ 86,550.00	\$ 7,961,001.25	\$ 98,300.00
4	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	\$ 5,932,135.00 *	\$ 80,900.00	\$ 7,988,790.00 *	\$ 89,300.00

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	E	F	G	H
1	DiPonio Contracting, LLC	\$ 887,308.00	\$ 747,100.00 *	\$ 691,751.00 *	\$ 18,260.00
2	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	\$ 1,092,954.00 *	\$ 658,550.00	\$ 803,220.00 *	\$ 20,675.00
3	Superior Excavating, Inc.	\$ 1,025,498.75	\$ 1,105,635.00	\$ 800,632.25	\$ 27,035.00
4	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	\$ 1,159,197.00	\$ 1,054,600.00	\$ 893,385.00	\$ 31,400.00

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	I	J	K	L
1	DiPonio Contracting, LLC	\$ 491,182.00	\$ 10,810.00	\$ 565,525.00	\$ 10,910.00
2	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	\$ 629,217.00	\$ 11,875.00 *	\$ 717,293.00	\$ 12,675.00
3	Superior Excavating, Inc.	\$ 580,285.75	\$ 19,185.00	\$ 652,402.50	\$ 17,435.00
4	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	\$ 782,790.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 1,512,605.00	\$ 17,900.00

RANK	BIDDER'S NAME	M	N	O	P
1	DiPonio Contracting, LLC	\$ 241,815.00	\$ 10,910.00	\$ 801,935.00	\$ 98,660.00
2	Bricco Excavating Company, LLC	\$ 306,758.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 966,737.00	\$ 102,055.00
3	Superior Excavating, Inc.	\$ 260,373.75	\$ 16,710.00	\$ 1,010,093.75	\$ 148,410.00
4	Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	\$ 343,615.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 1,050,730.00	\$ 135,600.00

GRAND TOTAL	
\$ 15,511,021.00	*
\$ 17,601,443.00	*
\$ 19,196,913.00	*
\$ 21,113,247.00	*

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRP WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Base Bid – Water Main - SB Gratiot – 9 Mile to 10 Mile</b>							
1.	Mobilization, Max. \$110,000	1	LS	110,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
2.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	3	Ea	2,400.00	7,200.00	2,750.00	8,250.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	18	Ea	300.00	5,400.00	1,375.00	24,750.00
4.	_Tree Root Trimming	12	Ea	125.00	1,500.00	150.00	1,800.00
5.	_Tree, Trimming	15	Ea	300.00	4,500.00	350.00	5,250.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	70	Ft	10.00	700.00	25.00	1,750.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	3,000	Syd	25.00	75,000.00	13.00	39,000.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	3,600	Syd	25.00	90,000.00	8.00	28,800.00
9.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage	4,750	Sft	4.00	19,000.00	2.00	9,500.00
10.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	4,750	Sft	30.00	142,500.00	6.00	28,500.00
11.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	47	Ea	110.00	5,170.00	350.00	16,450.00
12.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	300	Syd	12.00	3,600.00	21.00	6,300.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,500	Syd	16.00	24,000.00	24.00	36,000.00
14.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,550	Syd	18.00	27,900.00	35.00	54,250.00
15.	Maintenance Gravel	500	Ton	45.00	22,500.00	45.00	22,500.00
16.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	17	Ea	1,300.00	22,100.00	300.00	5,100.00
17.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	17	Ea	900.00	15,300.00	550.00	9,350.00
18.	_Utility Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	9	Ea	1,600.00	14,400.00	400.00	3,600.00
19.	_Utility Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	3	Ea	900.00	2,700.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
20.	HMA Surface, Rem	1,525	Syd	6.00	9,150.00	10.00	15,250.00
21.	HMA, 5EML	40	Ton	400.00	16,000.00	400.00	16,000.00
22.	Conc Base Cse, Nonreinf, 9 inch	240	Syd	100.00	24,000.00	99.00	23,760.00
23.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	500	Syd	100.00	50,000.00	94.00	47,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRP WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 9 inch	1,250	Syd	110.00	137,500.00	105.00	131,250.00
25.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	750	Ea	10.00	7,500.00	11.00	8,250.00
26.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,050	Syd	105.00	110,250.00	94.00	98,700.00
27.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	70	Ft	50.00	3,500.00	55.00	3,850.00
28.	Detectable Warning Surface	159	Ft	75.00	11,925.00	83.00	13,197.00
29.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	265	Ft	50.00	13,250.00	55.00	14,575.00
30.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	26,000	Sft	8.00	208,000.00	6.50	169,000.00
31.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	2,700	Sft	12.00	32,400.00	10.00	27,000.00
32.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,500	Sft	12.00	18,000.00	12.00	18,000.00
33.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	1,700	Sft	14.00	23,800.00	15.00	25,500.00
34.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
35.	Sodding	7,500	Syd	7.00	52,500.00	10.00	75,000.00
36.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	7,500	Syd	4.00	30,000.00	18.00	135,000.00
37.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	200	Unit	50.00	10,000.00	95.00	19,000.00
38.	Fire Hydrant	16	Ea	7,000.00	112,000.00	14,000.00	224,000.00
39.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	9	Ea	2,800.00	25,200.00	7,500.00	67,500.00
40.	Gate Well, Rem	26	Ea	900.00	23,400.00	750.00	19,500.00
41.	Hydrant, Rem	14	Ea	800.00	11,200.00	900.00	12,600.00
42.	Water Serv	28	Ea	2,300.00	64,400.00	2,700.00	75,600.00
43.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	353	Ft	220.00	77,660.00	250.00	88,250.00
44.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 18 inch, Tr Det G	5,773	Ft	320.00	1,847,360.00	335.00	1,933,955.00
45.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 6 inch, Tr Det G	71	Ft	150.00	10,650.00	250.00	17,750.00
46.	Nitrile Gasket, 18 inch	11	Ea	150.00	1,650.00	250.00	2,750.00
47.	Viton Gasket, 18 inch	23	Ea	1,600.00	36,800.00	1,300.00	29,900.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRP WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
48.	_Irrigation Pipe	250	Ft	7.00	1,750.00	9.00	2,250.00
49.	_Mismarked Water Services	24	Hr	300.00	7,200.00	350.00	8,400.00
50.	_Valve Box, Rem	3	Ea	700.00	2,100.00	355.00	1,065.00
51.	_Water Serv, 2 inch	10	Ea	4,000.00	40,000.00	5,300.00	53,000.00
52.	_Gate Valve and Well, 18 inch	13	Ea	25,000.00	325,000.00	25,000.00	325,000.00
53.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	9	Ea	5,500.00	49,500.00	14,000.00	126,000.00
54.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	7	Ea	6,000.00	42,000.00	16,000.00	112,000.00
55.	_Water Main Connection, 18 inch	1	Ea	13,000.00	13,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
56.	_Water Main Connection, 24 inch	1	Ea	30,000.00	30,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
57.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	90.00	1,800.00	75.00	1,500.00
58.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	2,000.00	6,000.00	950.00	2,850.00
59.	_Water Serv, 1.5 inch	5	Ea	3,100.00	15,500.00	5,000.00	25,000.00
60.	_Water Main Connection, 4 inch	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
61.	_Water Main, Abandon, 24 inch	1	LS	90,000.00	90,000.00	158,000.00	158,000.00
62.	_Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
63.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
64.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
<b>A. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main - SB Gratiot - 9 Mile to 10 Mile:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>4,239,415.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>4,717,252.00</b>
<b>Base Bid - Lead Service Line Repl - SB Gratiot - 9 Mile to 10 Mile</b>							
65.	Mobilization, Max. \$2,400.00	1	LS	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
66.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
67.	Water Serv	7	Ea	2,300.00	16,100.00	3,000.00	21,000.00
68.	_Water Serv, Special	7	Ea	5,000.00	35,000.00	4,500.00	31,500.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>B. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Service Line Repl – SB Gratiot – 9 Mile to 10 Mile:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>54,500.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>64,400.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Water Main - NB Gratiot – Toepfer to 10 Mile</b>							
69.	Mobilization, Max. \$180,000	1	LS	70,000.00	70,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00
70.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	5	Ea	2,400.00	12,000.00	2,500.00	12,500.00
71.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	28	Ea	300.00	8,400.00	1,250.00	35,000.00
72.	_Tree Root Trimming	18	Ea	125.00	2,250.00	104.00	1,872.00
73.	_Tree, Trimming	20	Ea	300.00	6,000.00	270.00	5,400.00
74.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	110	Ft	10.00	1,100.00	15.00	1,650.00
75.	Pavt, Rem	3,250	Syd	30.00	97,500.00	13.00	42,250.00
76.	Sidewalk, Rem	6,550	Syd	25.00	163,750.00	8.00	52,400.00
77.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage	8,000	Sft	4.00	32,000.00	2.00	16,000.00
78.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	8,000	Sft	30.00	240,000.00	6.00	48,000.00
79.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	70	Ea	110.00	7,700.00	300.00	21,000.00
80.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	700	Syd	12.00	8,400.00	21.00	14,700.00
81.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,260	Syd	16.00	20,160.00	24.00	30,240.00
82.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,850	Syd	18.00	33,300.00	35.00	64,750.00
83.	Maintenance Gravel	750	Ton	45.00	33,750.00	45.00	33,750.00
84.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	26	Ea	1,300.00	33,800.00	550.00	14,300.00
85.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	26	Ea	900.00	23,400.00	950.00	24,700.00
86.	_Utility Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	14	Ea	1,600.00	22,400.00	400.00	5,600.00
87.	_Utility Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	5	Ea	900.00	4,500.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
88.	HMA Surface, Rem	2,300	Syd	6.00	13,800.00	10.00	23,000.00
89.	HMA, 5EML	60	Ton	400.00	24,000.00	400.00	24,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRP WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
90.	Conc Base Cse, Nonreinf, 9 inch	100	Syd	100.00	10,000.00	99.00	9,900.00
91.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	400	Syd	100.00	40,000.00	94.00	37,600.00
92.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 9 inch	1,850	Syd	110.00	203,500.00	105.00	194,250.00
93.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,150	Ea	10.00	11,500.00	11.00	12,650.00
94.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	900	Syd	105.00	94,500.00	85.00	76,500.00
95.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	110	Ft	50.00	5,500.00	50.00	5,500.00
96.	Detectable Warning Surface	325	Ft	75.00	24,375.00	85.00	27,625.00
97.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	450	Ft	50.00	22,500.00	55.00	24,750.00
98.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	46,500	Sft	8.00	372,000.00	6.50	302,250.00
99.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	6,250	Sft	12.00	75,000.00	10.00	62,500.00
100.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	3,525	Sft	12.00	42,300.00	12.00	42,300.00
101.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	2,600	Sft	14.00	36,400.00	15.00	39,000.00
102.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00
103.	Sodding	11,500	Syd	7.00	80,500.00	10.00	115,000.00
104.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	11,500	Syd	4.00	46,000.00	18.00	207,000.00
105.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	300	Unit	50.00	15,000.00	95.00	28,500.00
106.	Fire Hydrant	14	Ea	7,000.00	98,000.00	14,000.00	196,000.00
107.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	10	Ea	2,800.00	28,000.00	6,000.00	60,000.00
108.	Gate Well, Rem	20	Ea	900.00	18,000.00	750.00	15,000.00
109.	Hydrant, Rem	14	Ea	800.00	11,200.00	900.00	12,600.00
110.	Water Serv	46	Ea	2,300.00	105,800.00	2,700.00	124,200.00
111.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	467	Ft	200.00	93,400.00	250.00	116,750.00
112.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 6 inch, Tr Det G	16	Ft	180.00	2,880.00	250.00	4,000.00
113.	_Irrigation Pipe	250	Ft	7.00	1,750.00	9.00	2,250.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
114.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 12 inch, Tr Det G	27	Ft	275.00	7,425.00	300.00	8,100.00
115.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 24 inch, Tr Det G	8,755	Ft	382.00	3,344,410.00	435.00	3,808,425.00
116.	Nitrite Gasket, 24 inch	11	Ea	190.00	2,090.00	380.00	4,180.00
117.	Viton Gasket, 24 inch	23	Ea	2,200.00	50,600.00	2,300.00	52,900.00
118.	_Mismarked Water Services	40	Hr	300.00	12,000.00	270.00	10,800.00
119.	_Valve Box, Rem	3	Ea	700.00	2,100.00	355.00	1,065.00
120.	_Water Serv, 2 inch	7	Ea	4,000.00	28,000.00	5,300.00	37,100.00
121.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	7	Ea	5,500.00	38,500.00	14,000.00	98,000.00
122.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	16	Ea	6,000.00	96,000.00	16,000.00	256,000.00
123.	_Water Main Connection, 24 inch	4	Ea	30,000.00	120,000.00	22,000.00	88,000.00
124.	_Sprinkler Head	30	Ea	90.00	2,700.00	75.00	2,250.00
125.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1	5	Ea	2,000.00	10,000.00	950.00	4,750.00
126.	_Water Serv, 1.5 inch	6	Ea	3,100.00	18,600.00	5,000.00	30,000.00
127.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	3	Ea	6,000.00	18,000.00	17,000.00	51,000.00
128.	_Gate Valve and Well, 24 inch	12	Ea	40,000.00	480,000.00	37,000.00	444,000.00
129.	_Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
130.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,900.00	3,800.00
131.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
<b>C. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main - NB Gratiot – Toepfer to 10 Mile:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>6,578,740.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>7,413,607.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Lead Water Service Repl – NB Gratiot – Toepfer to 10 Mile</b>							
132.	Mobilization, Max. \$2,800.00	1	LS	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
133.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00
134.	Water Serv	8	Ea	2,300.00	18,400.00	3,000.00	24,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
135.	_Water Serv, Special	8	Ea	5,000.00	40,000.00	4,500.00	36,000.00
<b>D. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Service Line Repl – NB Gratiot – Toepfer to 10 Mile:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>62,200.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>72,300.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Water Main – Brittany – 9 Mile to Stephens</b>							
136.	Mobilization, Max. \$27,900.00	1	LS	27,900.00	27,900.00	27,900.00	27,900.00
137.	Pavt, Rem	685	Syd	40.00	27,400.00	18.00	12,330.00
138.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,291	Syd	25.00	32,275.00	9.00	11,619.00
139.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	21	Ea	110.00	2,310.00	300.00	6,300.00
140.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	145	Syd	16.00	2,320.00	35.00	5,075.00
141.	Maintenance Gravel	500	Ton	45.00	22,500.00	45.00	22,500.00
142.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	145	Syd	100.00	14,500.00	94.00	13,630.00
143.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	250	Ea	10.00	2,500.00	11.00	2,750.00
144.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	261	Syd	90.00	23,490.00	74.00	19,314.00
145.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	267	Syd	80.00	21,360.00	61.00	16,287.00
146.	Detectable Warning Surface	70	Ft	75.00	5,250.00	83.00	5,810.00
147.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	79	Ft	50.00	3,950.00	55.00	4,345.00
148.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	7,400	Sft	8.00	59,200.00	6.00	44,400.00
149.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	2,545	Sft	12.00	30,540.00	8.00	20,360.00
150.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	362	Sft	12.00	4,344.00	12.00	4,344.00
151.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	296	Sft	14.00	4,144.00	15.00	4,440.00
152.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
153.	Sodding	1,350	Syd	7.00	9,450.00	10.00	13,500.00
154.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,350	Syd	4.00	5,400.00	18.00	24,300.00
155.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	150	Unit	50.00	7,500.00	95.00	14,250.00





**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRP WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
156.	Fire Hydrant	7	Ea	7,000.00	49,000.00	11,000.00	77,000.00
157.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	2,800.00	8,400.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
158.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	800.00	2,400.00	900.00	2,700.00
159.	Water Serv	15	Ea	2,300.00	34,500.00	2,700.00	40,500.00
160.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	2,600	Ft	160.00	416,000.00	190.00	494,000.00
161.	_Irrigation Pipe	200	Ft	7.00	1,400.00	9.00	1,800.00
162.	_Mismarked Water Services	25	Hr	300.00	7,500.00	270.00	6,750.00
163.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	2	Ea	6,000.00	12,000.00	16,000.00	32,000.00
164.	_Water Serv, Modified	11	Ea	1,900.00	20,900.00	2,500.00	27,500.00
165.	_Sprinkler Head	10	Ea	90.00	900.00	75.00	750.00
166.	_Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair	10	Ea	1,000.00	10,000.00	750.00	7,500.00
167.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
168.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	975.00	975.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
<b>E. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Brittany – 9 Mile to Stephens:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>887,308.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,092,954.00 *</b>
<b>Base Bid – Lead Water Service Repl – Brittany – 9 Mile to Stephens</b>							
169.	Mobilization, Max. \$29,000.00	1	LS	16,000.00	16,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00
170.	Sidewalk, Rem	260	Syd	25.00	6,500.00	10.00	2,600.00
171.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2,350	Sft	13.00	30,550.00	14.00	32,900.00
172.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
173.	Sodding	450	Syd	7.00	3,150.00	10.00	4,500.00
174.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	450	Syd	4.00	1,800.00	18.00	8,100.00
175.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	50	Unit	50.00	2,500.00	95.00	4,750.00
176.	Water Serv	43	Ea	2,300.00	98,900.00	2,300.00	98,900.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRP WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
177.	Water Serv, Long	44	Ea	3,300.00	145,200.00	3,400.00	149,600.00
178.	_Water Serv, Special	87	Ea	5,000.00	435,000.00	3,600.00	313,200.00
<b>F. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl – Brittany – 9 Mile to Stephens:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>747,100.00 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>658,550.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Water Main – Lincoln – Beechwood to Gratiot</b>							
179.	Mobilization, Max. \$22,000.00	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
180.	_Tree Root Trimming	2	Ea	225.00	450.00	104.00	208.00
181.	Pavt, Rem	615	Syd	40.00	24,600.00	13.00	7,995.00
182.	Sidewalk, Rem	905	Syd	25.00	22,625.00	8.00	7,240.00
183.	_Brick Pavers, Rem	21	Sft	11.00	231.00	2.00	42.00
184.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	16	Ea	110.00	1,760.00	300.00	4,800.00
185.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	15	Syd	12.00	180.00	21.00	315.00
186.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	260	Syd	16.00	4,160.00	24.00	6,240.00
187.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	45.00	11,250.00	45.00	11,250.00
188.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	235	Syd	100.00	23,500.00	94.00	22,090.00
189.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	150	Ea	10.00	1,500.00	11.00	1,650.00
190.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	185	Syd	90.00	16,650.00	67.00	12,395.00
191.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	25	Syd	105.00	2,625.00	85.00	2,125.00
192.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	140	Syd	76.00	10,640.00	55.00	7,700.00
193.	Detectable Warning Surface	42	Ft	75.00	3,150.00	75.00	3,150.00
194.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	75	Ft	50.00	3,750.00	50.00	3,750.00
195.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	7,950	Sft	9.00	71,550.00	6.00	47,700.00
196.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,500	Sft	10.30	15,450.00	7.00	10,500.00
197.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	110	Sft	12.00	1,320.00	10.00	1,100.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRP WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
198.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	275	Sft	12.00	3,300.00	9.00	2,475.00
199.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	315	Sft	13.00	4,095.00	11.00	3,465.00
200.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
201.	Sodding	740	Syd	7.00	5,180.00	10.00	7,400.00
202.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	740	Syd	4.00	2,960.00	18.00	13,320.00
203.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	29	Unit	50.00	1,450.00	95.00	2,755.00
204.	_Tree Trimming	4	Ea	300.00	1,200.00	270.00	1,080.00
205.	Fire Hydrant	5	Ea	7,000.00	35,000.00	9,500.00	47,500.00
206.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	1	Ea	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
207.	Gate Well, Abandon	1	Ea	900.00	900.00	750.00	750.00
208.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	800.00	2,400.00	900.00	2,700.00
209.	Water Serv	26	Ea	2,000.00	52,000.00	2,700.00	70,200.00
210.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,800	Ft	155.00	279,000.00	190.00	342,000.00
211.	_Irrigation Pipe	150	Ft	7.00	1,050.00	9.00	1,350.00
212.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 6 inch, Tr Det G	10	Ft	250.00	2,500.00	250.00	2,500.00
213.	_Mismarked Water Services	20	Hr	300.00	6,000.00	270.00	5,400.00
214.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	6,000.00	6,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
215.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	2	Ea	6,000.00	12,000.00	16,000.00	32,000.00
216.	_Water Serv, Modified	13	Ea	1,800.00	23,400.00	2,500.00	32,500.00
217.	_Sprinkler Head	5	Ea	90.00	450.00	75.00	375.00
218.	_Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair	5	Ea	1,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
219.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
220.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	975.00	975.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
<b>G. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Lincoln – Beechwood to Gratiot:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>691,751.00 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>803,220.00 *</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRP WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Base Bid – Lead Water Service Repl – Lincoln – Beechwood to Gratiot</b>							
221.	Mobilization, Max. \$1,000.00	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
222.	Sidewalk, Rem	10	Syd	25.00	250.00	10.00	100.00
223.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	50	Sft	20.00	1,000.00	14.00	700.00
224.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	250.00	250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
225.	Sodding	10	Syd	7.00	70.00	10.00	100.00
226.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	10	Syd	4.00	40.00	18.00	180.00
227.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	1	Unit	50.00	50.00	95.00	95.00
228.	Water Serv	1	Ea	2,300.00	2,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
229.	Water Serv, Long	1	Ea	3,300.00	3,300.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
230.	_Water Serv, Special	2	Ea	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
<b>H. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl – Lincoln – Beechwood to Gratiot:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>18,260.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>20,675.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Water Main – Chestnut – Gratiot to Redmond</b>							
231.	Mobilization, Max. \$15,600.00	1	LS	15,600.00	15,600.00	15,600.00	15,600.00
232.	_Tree, Trimming	5	Ea	300.00	1,500.00	270.00	1,350.00
233.	_Tree Root Trimming	7	Ea	125.00	875.00	104.00	728.00
234.	Pavt, Rem	500	Syd	40.00	20,000.00	13.00	6,500.00
235.	Sidewalk, Rem	740	Syd	25.00	18,500.00	8.00	5,920.00
236.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage	18	Sft	4.00	72.00	2.00	36.00
237.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	18	Sft	30.00	540.00	6.00	108.00
238.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	6	Ea	110.00	660.00	300.00	1,800.00
239.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	15	Syd	50.00	750.00	21.00	315.00
240.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	150	Syd	20.00	3,000.00	24.00	3,600.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRP WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
241.	Maintenance Gravel	200	Ton	45.00	9,000.00	45.00	9,000.00
242.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	2,000.00	2,000.00	550.00	550.00
243.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	120	Syd	100.00	12,000.00	85.00	10,200.00
244.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	85	Ea	10.00	850.00	10.00	850.00
245.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	175	Syd	90.00	15,750.00	67.00	11,725.00
246.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	30	Syd	115.00	3,450.00	85.00	2,550.00
247.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	125	Syd	76.00	9,500.00	55.00	6,875.00
248.	Detectable Warning Surface	12	Ft	75.00	900.00	75.00	900.00
249.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	16	Ft	50.00	800.00	50.00	800.00
250.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	5,240	Sft	9.00	47,160.00	6.50	34,060.00
251.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,050	Sft	10.00	10,500.00	8.00	8,400.00
252.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	120	Sft	12.00	1,440.00	10.00	1,200.00
253.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	165	Sft	12.00	1,980.00	12.00	1,980.00
254.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	180	Sft	13.00	2,340.00	15.00	2,700.00
255.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
256.	Sodding	640	Syd	7.00	4,480.00	10.00	6,400.00
257.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	640	Syd	4.00	2,560.00	18.00	11,520.00
258.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	29	Unit	50.00	1,450.00	95.00	2,755.00
259.	Fire Hydrant	3	Ea	7,000.00	21,000.00	9,500.00	28,500.00
260.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	3,000.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
261.	Gate Well, Rem	2	Ea	900.00	1,800.00	750.00	1,500.00
262.	Hydrant, Rem	2	Ea	800.00	1,600.00	900.00	1,800.00
263.	Water Serv	19	Ea	2,000.00	38,000.00	2,700.00	51,300.00
264.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,059	Ft	150.00	158,850.00	220.00	232,980.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRP WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
265.	_Free Bore	30	Ft	100.00	3,000.00	300.00	9,000.00
266.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft	7.00	700.00	9.00	900.00
267.	_Mismarked Water Services	12	Hr	300.00	3,600.00	270.00	3,240.00
268.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	2	Ea	6,500.00	13,000.00	18,000.00	36,000.00
269.	_Water Serv, Modified	20	Ea	1,800.00	36,000.00	2,500.00	50,000.00
270.	_Sprinkler Head	5	Ea	90.00	450.00	75.00	375.00
271.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
272.	_Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair	10	Ea	1,000.00	10,000.00	1,900.00	19,000.00
273.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,025.00	1,025.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
<b>I. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Chestnut – Gratiot to Redmond:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>491,182.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>629,217.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Lead Water Service Repl – Chestnut – Gratiot to Redmond</b>							
274.	Mobilization, Max. \$1,000.00	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
275.	Sidewalk, Rem	10	Syd	25.00	250.00	10.00	100.00
276.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	50	Sft	19.00	950.00	14.00	700.00
277.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	250.00	250.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
278.	Sodding	10	Syd	7.00	70.00	10.00	100.00
279.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	10	Syd	4.00	40.00	18.00	180.00
280.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	1	Unit	50.00	50.00	95.00	95.00
281.	Water Serv, Long	1	Ea	3,200.00	3,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
282.	_Water Serv, Special	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
<b>J. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl – Chestnut – Gratiot to Redmond:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>10,810.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>11,875.00 *</b>
<b>Base Bid – Water Main – Crescentwood – Gratiot to Redmond</b>							
283.	Mobilization, Max. \$17,700.00	1	LS	17,700.00	17,700.00	17,700.00	17,700.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRP WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
284.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	2	Ea	2,400.00	4,800.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
285.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
286.	_Tree Root Trimming	2	Ea	125.00	250.00	104.00	208.00
287.	Pavt, Rem	600	Syd	35.00	21,000.00	13.00	7,800.00
288.	Sidewalk, Rem	830	Syd	25.00	20,750.00	8.00	6,640.00
289.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	5	Ea	110.00	550.00	300.00	1,500.00
290.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	20	Syd	50.00	1,000.00	30.00	600.00
291.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	180	Syd	20.00	3,600.00	32.00	5,760.00
292.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	45.00	11,250.00	45.00	11,250.00
293.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	200	Syd	100.00	20,000.00	85.00	17,000.00
294.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	100	Ea	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00
295.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	165	Syd	90.00	14,850.00	67.00	11,055.00
296.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	60	Syd	115.00	6,900.00	85.00	5,100.00
297.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	200	Syd	76.00	15,200.00	55.00	11,000.00
298.	Detectable Warning Surface	15	Ft	75.00	1,125.00	75.00	1,125.00
299.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	20	Ft	50.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,000.00
300.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,980	Sft	9.00	44,820.00	6.50	32,370.00
301.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,080	Sft	10.00	10,800.00	8.00	8,640.00
302.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	125	Sft	12.00	1,500.00	10.00	1,250.00
303.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	285	Sft	12.00	3,420.00	12.00	3,420.00
304.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	115	Sft	13.00	1,495.00	15.00	1,725.00
305.	_Sign, Rem, Salv	4	Ea	150.00	600.00	665.00	2,660.00
306.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
307.	Sodding	2,015	Syd	7.00	14,105.00	10.00	20,150.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRP WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
308.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	2,015	Syd	4.00	8,060.00	18.00	36,270.00
309.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	69	Unit	50.00	3,450.00	95.00	6,555.00
310.	_Tree Trimming	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	270.00	540.00
311.	Fire Hydrant	4	Ea	7,000.00	28,000.00	9,500.00	38,000.00
312.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	3,000.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
313.	Gate Well, Rem	2	Ea	900.00	1,800.00	750.00	1,500.00
314.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	800.00	2,400.00	900.00	2,700.00
315.	Water Serv	22	Ea	2,000.00	44,000.00	2,700.00	59,400.00
316.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,240	Ft	150.00	186,000.00	200.00	248,000.00
317.	_Irrigation Pipe	50	Ft	7.00	350.00	9.00	450.00
318.	_Mismarked Water Services	5	Hr	300.00	1,500.00	270.00	1,350.00
319.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	2	Ea	6,500.00	13,000.00	16,000.00	32,000.00
320.	_Water Serv, Modified	23	Ea	1,800.00	41,400.00	2,500.00	57,500.00
321.	_Sprinkler Head	5	Ea	90.00	450.00	75.00	375.00
322.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	2,400.00	2,400.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
323.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	800.00	800.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
<b>K. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Crescentwood – Gratiot to Redmond:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>565,525.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>717,293.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Lead Water Service Repl – Crescentwood – Gratiot to Redmond</b>							
324.	Mobilization, Max. \$1,000.00	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
325.	Sidewalk, Rem	10	Syd	35.00	350.00	10.00	100.00
326.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	50	Sft	19.00	950.00	14.00	700.00
327.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	250.00	250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
328.	Sodding	10	Syd	7.00	70.00	10.00	100.00





**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRP WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
329.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	10	Syd	4.00	40.00	18.00	180.00
330.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	1	Unit	50.00	50.00	95.00	95.00
331.	Water Serv, Long	1	Ea	3,200.00	3,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
332.	_Water Serv, Special	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
<b>L. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl – Crescentwood – Gratiot to Redmond:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>10,910.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>12,675.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Water Main – Manchester – Gratiot to Cushing</b>							
333.	Mobilization, Max. \$7,000.00	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
334.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
335.	_Tree Root Trimming	2	Ea	225.00	450.00	104.00	208.00
336.	Pavt, Rem	180	Syd	35.00	6,300.00	13.00	2,340.00
337.	Sidewalk, Rem	255	Syd	25.00	6,375.00	8.00	2,040.00
338.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	5	Ea	110.00	550.00	300.00	1,500.00
339.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	25	Syd	50.00	1,250.00	24.00	600.00
340.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	200	Syd	20.00	4,000.00	28.00	5,600.00
341.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	45.00	11,250.00	45.00	11,250.00
342.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	180	Syd	100.00	18,000.00	85.00	15,300.00
343.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	120	Ea	10.00	1,200.00	10.00	1,200.00
344.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	20	Syd	90.00	1,800.00	67.00	1,340.00
345.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	40	Syd	115.00	4,600.00	85.00	3,400.00
346.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	30	Syd	80.00	2,400.00	55.00	1,650.00
347.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	75.00	750.00	75.00	750.00
348.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	30	Ft	50.00	1,500.00	50.00	1,500.00
349.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,540	Sft	9.00	13,860.00	6.50	10,010.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRP WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
350.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	180	Sft	10.00	1,800.00	8.00	1,440.00
351.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	180	Sft	12.00	2,160.00	10.00	1,800.00
352.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	320	Sft	12.00	3,840.00	12.00	3,840.00
353.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	150	Sft	13.00	1,950.00	15.00	2,250.00
354.	_Sign, Rem, Salv	2	Ea	150.00	300.00	665.00	1,330.00
355.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
356.	Sodding	330	Syd	7.00	2,310.00	10.00	3,300.00
357.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	330	Syd	4.00	1,320.00	18.00	5,940.00
358.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	14	Unit	50.00	700.00	95.00	1,330.00
359.	_Tree Trimming	2	Ea	300.00	600.00	270.00	540.00
360.	Fire Hydrant	2	Ea	7,000.00	14,000.00	9,500.00	19,000.00
361.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	2	Ea	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00
362.	Gate Well, Rem	2	Ea	900.00	1,800.00	750.00	1,500.00
363.	Hydrant, Rem	1	Ea	800.00	800.00	900.00	900.00
364.	Water Serv	3	Ea	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,700.00	8,100.00
365.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	475	Ft	175.00	83,125.00	220.00	104,500.00
366.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 6 inch, Tr Det G	15	Ft	250.00	3,750.00	250.00	3,750.00
367.	_Mismarked Water Services	5	Hr	300.00	1,500.00	270.00	1,350.00
368.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	6,500.00	6,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
369.	_Water Serv, Modified	1	Ea	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
370.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
371.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
372.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	875.00	875.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
<b>M. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Manchester – Gratiot to Cushing:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>241,815.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>306,758.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRP WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Base Bid – Lead Water Service Repl – Manchester – Graftot to Cushing</b>							
373.	Mobilization, Max. \$1,000.00	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
374.	Sidewalk, Rem	10	Syd	35.00	350.00	10.00	100.00
375.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	50	Sft	19.00	950.00	14.00	700.00
376.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	250.00	250.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
377.	Sodding	10	Syd	7.00	70.00	10.00	100.00
378.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	10	Syd	4.00	40.00	18.00	180.00
379.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	1	Unit	50.00	50.00	95.00	95.00
380.	Water Serv, Long	1	Ea	3,200.00	3,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
381.	_Water Serv, Special	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
<b>N. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl – Manchester – Graftot to Cushing:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>10,910.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>11,875.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Water Main – Hayes – 9 Mile to South of Crescentwood</b>							
382.	Mobilization, Max. \$26,100.00	1	LS	26,100.00	26,100.00	26,100.00	26,100.00
383.	_Tree Root Trimming	3	Ea	125.00	375.00	104.00	312.00
384.	Pavt, Rem	800	Syd	35.00	28,000.00	13.00	10,400.00
385.	Sidewalk, Rem	940	Syd	25.00	23,500.00	8.00	7,520.00
386.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	16	Ea	110.00	1,760.00	300.00	4,800.00
387.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	285	Syd	20.00	5,700.00	24.00	6,840.00
388.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	45.00	11,250.00	45.00	11,250.00
389.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	285	Syd	100.00	28,500.00	85.00	24,225.00
390.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	350	Ea	10.00	3,500.00	10.00	3,500.00
391.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	190	Syd	90.00	17,100.00	67.00	12,730.00
392.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	280	Syd	76.00	21,280.00	55.00	15,400.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRP WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
393.	Detectable Warning Surface	40	Ft	75.00	3,000.00	75.00	3,000.00
394.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	65	Ft	50.00	3,250.00	50.00	3,250.00
395.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	9,250	Sft	9.00	83,250.00	6.50	60,125.00
396.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,950	Sft	10.00	19,500.00	8.00	15,600.00
397.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	215	Sft	12.00	2,580.00	12.00	2,580.00
398.	_Curb Ramp , Conc, 8 inch	300	Sft	13.00	3,900.00	15.00	4,500.00
399.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
400.	Sodding	890	Syd	7.00	6,230.00	10.00	8,900.00
401.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	890	Syd	4.00	3,560.00	18.00	16,020.00
402.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	45	Unit	50.00	2,250.00	95.00	4,275.00
403.	_Tree Trimming	3	Ea	300.00	900.00	270.00	810.00
404.	Fire Hydrant	5	Ea	7,000.00	35,000.00	9,500.00	47,500.00
405.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	3,000.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
406.	Gate Well, Abandon	2	Ea	900.00	1,800.00	750.00	1,500.00
407.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	800.00	2,400.00	900.00	2,700.00
408.	Water Serv	26	Ea	2,000.00	52,000.00	2,700.00	70,200.00
409.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	2,120	Ft	150.00	318,000.00	200.00	424,000.00
410.	_Irrigation Pipe	150	Ft	7.00	1,050.00	9.00	1,350.00
411.	_Mismarked Water Services	20	Hr	300.00	6,000.00	270.00	5,400.00
412.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	3	Ea	6,500.00	19,500.00	16,000.00	48,000.00
413.	_Water Serv, Modified	30	Ea	1,800.00	54,000.00	1,900.00	57,000.00
414.	_Sprinkler Head	10	Ea	90.00	900.00	75.00	750.00
415.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
416.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	800.00	800.00	1,200.00	1,200.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRP WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>O. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Hayes – 9 Mile to South of Crescentwood:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>801,935.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>966,737.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Lead Water Service Repl–Hayes – 9 Mile to South of Crescentwood</b>							
417.	Mobilization, Max. \$3,700.00	1	LS	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
418.	Sidewalk, Rem	110	Syd	35.00	3,850.00	10.00	1,100.00
419.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	550	Sft	19.00	10,450.00	14.00	7,700.00
420.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
421.	Sodding	110	Syd	7.00	770.00	10.00	1,100.00
422.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	110	Syd	4.00	440.00	18.00	1,980.00
423.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	5	Unit	50.00	250.00	95.00	475.00
424.	Water Serv	10	Ea	2,000.00	20,000.00	3,000.00	30,000.00
425.	Water Serv, Long	1	Ea	3,200.00	3,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
426.	_Water Serv, Special	11	Ea	5,000.00	55,000.00	4,500.00	49,500.00
<b>P. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl–Hayes–9 Mile to South of Crescentwood:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>98,660.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>102,055.00</b>
<b>Base Bid Permit Fees</b>							
1.	Reimbursed Permit Fees	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
<b>A. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main - SB Gratiot – 9 Mile to 10 Mile:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>4,239,415.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>4,717,252.00</b>
<b>B. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Service Line Repl – SB Gratiot – 9 Mile to 10 Mile:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>54,500.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>64,400.00</b>
<b>C. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main - NB Gratiot – Toepfer to 10 Mile:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>6,578,740.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>7,413,607.00</b>
<b>D. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Service Line Repl – NB Gratiot – Toepfer to 10 Mile:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>62,200.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>72,300.00</b>
<b>E. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Brittany – 9 Mile to Stephens:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>887,308.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,092,954.00</b>
<b>F. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl – Brittany – 9 Mile to Stephens:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>747,100.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>658,550.00</b>
<b>G. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Lincoln – Beechwood to Gratiot:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>691,751.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>803,220.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRP WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

DiPonio Contracting, LLC  
 51251 Simone Industrial Drive  
 Shelby Township, MI 48316

Bricco Excavating Company, LLC  
 21201 Meyers Road  
 Oak Park, MI 48237

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	<b>H. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl – Lincoln – Beechwood to Gratiot:</b>			\$	<b>18,260.00</b>	\$	<b>20,675.00</b>
	<b>I. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Chestnut – Gratiot to Redmond:</b>			\$	<b>491,182.00</b>	\$	<b>629,217.00</b>
	<b>J. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl – Chestnut – Gratiot to Redmond:</b>			\$	<b>10,810.00</b>	\$	<b>11,875.00</b>
	<b>K. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Crescentwood – Gratiot to Redmond:</b>			\$	<b>565,525.00</b>	\$	<b>717,293.00</b>
	<b>L. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl – Crescentwood – Gratiot to Redmond:</b>			\$	<b>10,910.00</b>	\$	<b>12,675.00</b>
	<b>M. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Manchester – Gratiot to Cushing:</b>			\$	<b>241,815.00</b>	\$	<b>306,758.00</b>
	<b>N. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl – Manchester – Gratiot to Cushing:</b>			\$	<b>10,910.00</b>	\$	<b>11,875.00</b>
	<b>O. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Hayes – 9 Mile to South of Crescentwood:</b>			\$	<b>801,935.00</b>	\$	<b>966,737.00</b>
	<b>P. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl–Hayes–9 Mile to South of Crescentwood:</b>			\$	<b>98,660.00</b>	\$	<b>102,055.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				\$	<b>15,511,021.00 *</b>	\$	<b>17,601,443.00 *</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

Superior Excavating, Inc.  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Base Bid – Water Main - SB Gratiot – 9 Mile to 10 Mile</b>							
1.	Mobilization, Max. \$110,000	1	LS	110,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
2.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	3	Ea	2,850.00	8,550.00	4,500.00	13,500.00
3.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	18	Ea	360.00	6,480.00	2,500.00	45,000.00
4.	_Tree Root Trimming	12	Ea	150.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	12,000.00
5.	_Tree, Trimming	15	Ea	360.00	5,400.00	1,000.00	15,000.00
6.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	70	Ft	12.50	875.00	10.00	700.00
7.	Pavt, Rem	3,000	Syd	14.00	42,000.00	10.00	30,000.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	3,600	Syd	8.50	30,600.00	5.00	18,000.00
9.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage	4,750	Sft	9.00	42,750.00	7.00	33,250.00
10.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	4,750	Sft	39.50	187,625.00	40.00	190,000.00
11.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	47	Ea	120.00	5,640.00	150.00	7,050.00
12.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	300	Syd	10.25	3,075.00	40.00	12,000.00
13.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,500	Syd	15.75	23,625.00	60.00	90,000.00
14.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,550	Syd	21.50	33,325.00	80.00	124,000.00
15.	Maintenance Gravel	500	Ton	50.00	25,000.00	200.00	100,000.00
16.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	17	Ea	600.00	10,200.00	500.00	8,500.00
17.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	17	Ea	725.00	12,325.00	700.00	11,900.00
18.	_Utility Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	9	Ea	750.00	6,750.00	750.00	6,750.00
19.	_Utility Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	3	Ea	850.00	2,550.00	850.00	2,550.00
20.	HMA Surface, Rem	1,525	Syd	12.50	19,062.50	10.00	15,250.00
21.	HMA, 5EML	40	Ton	460.00	18,400.00	300.00	12,000.00
22.	Conc Base Cse, Nonreinf, 9 inch	240	Syd	111.00	26,640.00	100.00	24,000.00
23.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	500	Syd	110.00	55,000.00	95.00	47,500.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

Superior Excavating, Inc.  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
24.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 9 inch	1,250	Syd	113.00	141,250.00	105.00	131,250.00
25.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	750	Ea	14.00	10,500.00	15.00	11,250.00
26.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	1,050	Syd	100.00	105,000.00	95.00	99,750.00
27.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	70	Ft	58.50	4,095.00	60.00	4,200.00
28.	Detectable Warning Surface	159	Ft	51.00	8,109.00	85.00	13,515.00
29.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	265	Ft	67.00	17,755.00	60.00	15,900.00
30.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	26,000	Sft	11.00	286,000.00	9.00	234,000.00
31.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	2,700	Sft	15.50	41,850.00	20.00	54,000.00
32.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	1,500	Sft	16.00	24,000.00	15.00	22,500.00
33.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	1,700	Sft	19.25	32,725.00	20.00	34,000.00
34.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	24,000.00	24,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
35.	Sodding	7,500	Syd	11.00	82,500.00	10.00	75,000.00
36.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	7,500	Syd	9.00	67,500.00	10.00	75,000.00
37.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	200	Unit	100.00	20,000.00	200.00	40,000.00
38.	Fire Hydrant	16	Ea	10,500.00	168,000.00	13,500.00	216,000.00
39.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	9	Ea	3,750.00	33,750.00	10,000.00	90,000.00
40.	Gate Well, Rem	26	Ea	900.00	23,400.00	5,000.00	130,000.00
41.	Hydrant, Rem	14	Ea	675.00	9,450.00	3,000.00	42,000.00
42.	Water Serv	28	Ea	2,450.00	68,600.00	3,500.00	98,000.00
43.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	353	Ft	235.00	82,955.00	170.00	60,010.00
44.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 18 inch, Tr Det G	5,773	Ft	400.00	2,309,200.00	300.00	1,731,900.00
45.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 6 inch, Tr Det G	71	Ft	250.00	17,750.00	150.00	10,650.00
46.	Nitrile Gasket, 18 inch	11	Ea	196.00	2,156.00	250.00	2,750.00
47.	Viton Gasket, 18 inch	23	Ea	2,000.00	46,000.00	2,300.00	52,900.00





**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

Superior Excavating, Inc.  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
48.	_Irrigation Pipe	250	Ft	7.25	1,812.50	20.00	5,000.00
49.	_Mismarked Water Services	24	Hr	410.00	9,840.00	350.00	8,400.00
50.	_Valve Box, Rem	3	Ea	625.00	1,875.00	350.00	1,050.00
51.	_Water Serv, 2 inch	10	Ea	4,500.00	45,000.00	7,500.00	75,000.00
52.	_Gate Valve and Well, 18 inch	13	Ea	43,000.00	559,000.00	45,000.00	585,000.00
53.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	9	Ea	5,200.00	46,800.00	12,500.00	112,500.00
54.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	7	Ea	5,500.00	38,500.00	17,500.00	122,500.00
55.	_Water Main Connection, 18 inch	1	Ea	15,000.00	15,000.00	27,500.00	27,500.00
56.	_Water Main Connection, 24 inch	1	Ea	18,000.00	18,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
57.	_Sprinkler Head	20	Ea	105.00	2,100.00	20.00	400.00
58.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1	3	Ea	740.00	2,220.00	1,500.00	4,500.00
59.	_Water Serv, 1.5 inch	5	Ea	3,800.00	19,000.00	5,000.00	25,000.00
60.	_Water Main Connection, 4 inch	1	Ea	4,800.00	4,800.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
61.	_Water Main, Abandon, 24 inch	1	LS	269,000.00	269,000.00	692,760.00	692,760.00
62.	_Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	1	LS	47,500.00	47,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
63.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
64.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,700.00	1,700.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>A. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main - SB Gratiot - 9 Mile to 10 Mile:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>5,387,365.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>5,932,135.00 *</b>
<b>Base Bid - Lead Service Line Repl - SB Gratiot - 9 Mile to 10 Mile</b>							
65.	Mobilization, Max. \$2,400.00	1	LS	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	2,400.00
66.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	5,400.00	5,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
67.	Water Serv	7	Ea	4,500.00	31,500.00	3,000.00	21,000.00
68.	_Water Serv, Special	7	Ea	6,750.00	47,250.00	7,500.00	52,500.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

Superior Excavating, Inc.  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>B. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Service Line Repl – SB Gratiot – 9 Mile to 10 Mile:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>86,550.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>80,900.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Water Main - NB Gratiot – Toepfer to 10 Mile</b>							
69.	Mobilization, Max. \$180,000	1	LS	180,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00
70.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	5	Ea	2,850.00	14,250.00	4,500.00	22,500.00
71.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	28	Ea	360.00	10,080.00	2,500.00	70,000.00
72.	_Tree Root Trimming	18	Ea	150.00	2,700.00	1,000.00	18,000.00
73.	_Tree, Trimming	20	Ea	360.00	7,200.00	1,000.00	20,000.00
74.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	110	Ft	12.50	1,375.00	10.00	1,100.00
75.	Pavt, Rem	3,250	Syd	14.00	45,500.00	10.00	32,500.00
76.	Sidewalk, Rem	6,550	Syd	8.50	55,675.00	5.00	32,750.00
77.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage	8,000	Sft	9.00	72,000.00	7.00	56,000.00
78.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	8,000	Sft	39.50	316,000.00	40.00	320,000.00
79.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	70	Ea	120.00	8,400.00	150.00	10,500.00
80.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	700	Syd	10.25	7,175.00	40.00	28,000.00
81.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	1,260	Syd	15.75	19,845.00	60.00	75,600.00
82.	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	1,850	Syd	21.50	39,775.00	80.00	148,000.00
83.	Maintenance Gravel	750	Ton	50.00	37,500.00	200.00	150,000.00
84.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	26	Ea	600.00	15,600.00	500.00	13,000.00
85.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	26	Ea	725.00	18,850.00	700.00	18,200.00
86.	_Utility Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	14	Ea	750.00	10,500.00	750.00	10,500.00
87.	_Utility Structure Cover, Adj, Case 2	5	Ea	850.00	4,250.00	850.00	4,250.00
88.	HMA Surface, Rem	2,300	Syd	12.50	28,750.00	10.00	23,000.00
89.	HMA, 5EML	60	Ton	460.00	27,600.00	300.00	18,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

Superior Excavating, Inc.  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
90.	Conc Base Cse, Nonreinf, 9 inch	100	Syd	112.00	11,200.00	100.00	10,000.00
91.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	400	Syd	110.00	44,000.00	95.00	38,000.00
92.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 9 inch	1,850	Syd	113.00	209,050.00	105.00	194,250.00
93.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	1,150	Ea	14.00	16,100.00	15.00	17,250.00
94.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	900	Syd	100.00	90,000.00	95.00	85,500.00
95.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F2	110	Ft	59.00	6,490.00	60.00	6,600.00
96.	Detectable Warning Surface	325	Ft	53.00	17,225.00	85.00	27,625.00
97.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	450	Ft	67.00	30,150.00	60.00	27,000.00
98.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	46,500	Sft	11.00	511,500.00	9.00	418,500.00
99.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	6,250	Sft	15.50	96,875.00	20.00	125,000.00
100.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	3,525	Sft	15.75	55,518.75	15.00	52,875.00
101.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	2,600	Sft	20.00	52,000.00	20.00	52,000.00
102.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
103.	Sodding	11,500	Syd	11.00	126,500.00	10.00	115,000.00
104.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	11,500	Syd	9.00	103,500.00	10.00	115,000.00
105.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	300	Unit	100.00	30,000.00	200.00	60,000.00
106.	Fire Hydrant	14	Ea	10,500.00	147,000.00	13,500.00	189,000.00
107.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	10	Ea	3,750.00	37,500.00	10,000.00	100,000.00
108.	Gate Well, Rem	20	Ea	900.00	18,000.00	5,000.00	100,000.00
109.	Hydrant, Rem	14	Ea	675.00	9,450.00	3,000.00	42,000.00
110.	Water Serv	46	Ea	2,450.00	112,700.00	3,500.00	161,000.00
111.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	467	Ft	235.00	109,745.00	170.00	79,390.00
112.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 6 inch, Tr Det G	16	Ft	250.00	4,000.00	150.00	2,400.00
113.	_Irrigation Pipe	250	Ft	7.25	1,812.50	20.00	5,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

Superior Excavating, Inc.  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
114.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 12 inch, Tr Det G	27	Ft	300.00	8,100.00	250.00	6,750.00
115.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 24 inch, Tr Det G	8,755	Ft	465.00	4,071,075.00	350.00	3,064,250.00
116.	Nitrite Gasket, 24 inch	11	Ea	360.00	3,960.00	350.00	3,850.00 *
117.	Viton Gasket, 24 inch	23	Ea	1,500.00	34,500.00	2,500.00	57,500.00 *
118.	_Mismarked Water Services	40	Hr	410.00	16,400.00	350.00	14,000.00
119.	_Valve Box, Rem	3	Ea	625.00	1,875.00	350.00	1,050.00
120.	_Water Serv, 2 inch	7	Ea	4,750.00	33,250.00	7,500.00	52,500.00
121.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	7	Ea	5,200.00	36,400.00	12,500.00	87,500.00
122.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	16	Ea	5,500.00	88,000.00	17,500.00	280,000.00
123.	_Water Main Connection, 24 inch	4	Ea	18,000.00	72,000.00	35,000.00	140,000.00
124.	_Sprinkler Head	30	Ea	105.00	3,150.00	20.00	600.00
125.	_Gate Well Cover, Adj, Case 1	5	Ea	740.00	3,700.00	1,500.00	7,500.00
126.	_Water Serv, 1.5 inch	6	Ea	3,800.00	22,800.00	5,000.00	30,000.00
127.	_Water Main Connection, 12 inch	3	Ea	9,200.00	27,600.00	25,000.00	75,000.00
128.	_Gate Valve and Well, 24 inch	12	Ea	55,000.00	660,000.00	55,000.00	660,000.00
129.	_Water Main, Abandon, 8 inch	1	LS	80,000.00	80,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
130.	Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	2	Ea	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
131.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	2,850.00	2,850.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>C. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main - NB Gratiot – Toepfer to 10 Mile:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>7,961,001.25</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>7,988,790.00 *</b>
<b>Base Bid – Lead Water Service Repl – NB Gratiot – Toepfer to 10 Mile</b>							
132.	Mobilization, Max. \$2,800.00	1	LS	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
133.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
134.	Water Serv	8	Ea	4,500.00	36,000.00	3,000.00	24,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

Superior Excavating, Inc.  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
135.	_Water Serv, Special	8	Ea	6,750.00	54,000.00	7,500.00	60,000.00
<b>D. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Service Line Repl – NB Gratiot – Toepfer to 10 Mile:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>98,300.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>89,300.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Water Main – Brittany – 9 Mile to Stephens</b>							
136.	Mobilization, Max. \$27,900.00	1	LS	27,900.00	27,900.00	27,900.00	27,900.00
137.	Pavt, Rem	685	Syd	14.00	9,590.00	10.00	6,850.00
138.	Sidewalk, Rem	1,291	Syd	8.50	10,973.50	5.00	6,455.00
139.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	21	Ea	120.00	2,520.00	150.00	3,150.00
140.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	145	Syd	15.75	2,283.75	60.00	8,700.00
141.	Maintenance Gravel	500	Ton	50.00	25,000.00	200.00	100,000.00
142.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	145	Syd	112.00	16,240.00	95.00	13,775.00
143.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	250	Ea	14.00	3,500.00	15.00	3,750.00
144.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	261	Syd	98.00	25,578.00	77.00	20,097.00
145.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	267	Syd	75.00	20,025.00	65.00	17,355.00
146.	Detectable Warning Surface	70	Ft	51.00	3,570.00	85.00	5,950.00
147.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	79	Ft	67.00	5,293.00	60.00	4,740.00
148.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	7,400	Sft	11.00	81,400.00	10.00	74,000.00
149.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	2,545	Sft	13.50	34,357.50	15.00	38,175.00
150.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	362	Sft	16.50	5,973.00	15.00	5,430.00
151.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	296	Sft	20.00	5,920.00	20.00	5,920.00
152.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
153.	Sodding	1,350	Syd	11.00	14,850.00	10.00	13,500.00
154.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	1,350	Syd	9.00	12,150.00	10.00	13,500.00
155.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	150	Unit	100.00	15,000.00	200.00	30,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

Superior Excavating, Inc.  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
156.	Fire Hydrant	7	Ea	10,500.00	73,500.00	10,000.00	70,000.00
157.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	3,750.00	11,250.00	8,500.00	25,500.00
158.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	675.00	2,025.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
159.	Water Serv	15	Ea	2,450.00	36,750.00	3,000.00	45,000.00
160.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	2,600	Ft	187.00	486,200.00	170.00	442,000.00
161.	_Irrigation Pipe	200	Ft	7.25	1,450.00	20.00	4,000.00
162.	_Mismarked Water Services	25	Hr	410.00	10,250.00	350.00	8,750.00
163.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	2	Ea	5,500.00	11,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
164.	_Water Serv, Modified	11	Ea	1,250.00	13,750.00	2,000.00	22,000.00
165.	_Sprinkler Head	10	Ea	105.00	1,050.00	20.00	200.00
166.	_Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair	10	Ea	2,350.00	23,500.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
167.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	16,500.00	16,500.00	85,000.00	85,000.00
168.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,150.00	1,150.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>E. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Brittany – 9 Mile to Stephens:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,025,498.75</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,159,197.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Lead Water Service Repl – Brittany – 9 Mile to Stephens</b>							
169.	Mobilization, Max. \$29,000.00	1	LS	29,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	29,000.00
170.	Sidewalk, Rem	260	Syd	8.50	2,210.00	5.00	1,300.00
171.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	2,350	Sft	10.50	24,675.00	18.00	42,300.00
172.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	13,000.00	13,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
173.	Sodding	450	Syd	11.00	4,950.00	10.00	4,500.00
174.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	450	Syd	9.00	4,050.00	10.00	4,500.00
175.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	50	Unit	100.00	5,000.00	200.00	10,000.00
176.	Water Serv	43	Ea	4,500.00	193,500.00	2,500.00	107,500.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

Superior Excavating, Inc.  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
177.	Water Serv, Long	44	Ea	5,500.00	242,000.00	4,500.00	198,000.00
178.	_Water Serv, Special	87	Ea	6,750.00	587,250.00	7,500.00	652,500.00
<b>F. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl – Brittany – 9 Mile to Stephens:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,105,635.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,054,600.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Water Main – Lincoln – Beechwood to Gratiot</b>							
179.	Mobilization, Max. \$22,000.00	1	LS	22,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
180.	_Tree Root Trimming	2	Ea	265.00	530.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
181.	Pavt, Rem	615	Syd	14.00	8,610.00	10.00	6,150.00
182.	Sidewalk, Rem	905	Syd	8.50	7,692.50	5.00	4,525.00
183.	_Brick Pavers, Rem	21	Sft	9.00	189.00	20.00	420.00
184.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	16	Ea	120.00	1,920.00	150.00	2,400.00
185.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	15	Syd	10.25	153.75	40.00	600.00
186.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	260	Syd	15.75	4,095.00	60.00	15,600.00
187.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	50.00	12,500.00	200.00	50,000.00
188.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	235	Syd	110.00	25,850.00	95.00	22,325.00
189.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	150	Ea	14.00	2,100.00	15.00	2,250.00
190.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	185	Syd	97.00	17,945.00	77.00	14,245.00
191.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	25	Syd	100.00	2,500.00	95.00	2,375.00
192.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	140	Syd	74.50	10,430.00	65.00	9,100.00
193.	Detectable Warning Surface	42	Ft	51.00	2,142.00	85.00	3,570.00
194.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	75	Ft	67.00	5,025.00	60.00	4,500.00
195.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	7,950	Sft	11.00	87,450.00	10.00	79,500.00
196.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,500	Sft	13.50	20,250.00	15.00	22,500.00
197.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	110	Sft	16.00	1,760.00	20.00	2,200.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

Superior Excavating, Inc.  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Superior Excavating, Inc.		Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
198.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	275	Sft	16.50	4,537.50	15.00	4,125.00
199.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	315	Sft	20.00	6,300.00	20.00	6,300.00
200.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
201.	Sodding	740	Syd	11.00	8,140.00	10.00	7,400.00
202.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	740	Syd	8.50	6,290.00	10.00	7,400.00
203.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	29	Unit	100.00	2,900.00	200.00	5,800.00
204.	_Tree Trimming	4	Ea	360.00	1,440.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
205.	Fire Hydrant	5	Ea	10,500.00	52,500.00	10,000.00	50,000.00
206.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	1	Ea	3,750.00	3,750.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
207.	Gate Well, Abandon	1	Ea	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
208.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	675.00	2,025.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
209.	Water Serv	26	Ea	2,450.00	63,700.00	3,000.00	78,000.00
210.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,800	Ft	187.00	336,600.00	170.00	306,000.00
211.	_Irrigation Pipe	150	Ft	7.25	1,087.50	20.00	3,000.00
212.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 6 inch, Tr Det G	10	Ft	235.00	2,350.00	200.00	2,000.00
213.	_Mismarked Water Services	20	Hr	410.00	8,200.00	350.00	7,000.00
214.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
215.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	2	Ea	5,500.00	11,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
216.	_Water Serv, Modified	13	Ea	1,250.00	16,250.00	2,000.00	26,000.00
217.	_Sprinkler Head	5	Ea	100.00	500.00	20.00	100.00
218.	_Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair	5	Ea	2,350.00	11,750.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
219.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	11,000.00	11,000.00	54,000.00	54,000.00
220.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,170.00	1,170.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>G. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Lincoln – Beechwood to Gratiot:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>800,632.25</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>893,385.00</b>





**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

Superior Excavating, Inc.  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Base Bid – Lead Water Service Repl – Lincoln – Beechwood to Gratiot</b>							
221.	Mobilization, Max. \$1,000.00	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
222.	Sidewalk, Rem	10	Syd	8.50	85.00	5.00	50.00
223.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	50	Sft	11.00	550.00	23.00	1,150.00
224.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	1,600.00	1,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
225.	Sodding	10	Syd	11.00	110.00	10.00	100.00
226.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	10	Syd	9.00	90.00	10.00	100.00
227.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	1	Unit	100.00	100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
228.	Water Serv	1	Ea	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
229.	Water Serv, Long	1	Ea	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
230.	_Water Serv, Special	2	Ea	6,750.00	13,500.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
<b>H. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl – Lincoln – Beechwood to Gratiot:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>27,035.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>31,400.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Water Main – Chestnut – Gratiot to Redmond</b>							
231.	Mobilization, Max. \$15,600.00	1	LS	15,600.00	15,600.00	15,600.00	15,600.00
232.	_Tree, Trimming	5	Ea	360.00	1,800.00	1,000.00	5,000.00
233.	_Tree Root Trimming	7	Ea	150.00	1,050.00	1,000.00	7,000.00
234.	Pavt, Rem	500	Syd	14.00	7,000.00	10.00	5,000.00
235.	Sidewalk, Rem	740	Syd	8.50	6,290.00	5.00	3,700.00
236.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage	18	Sft	9.00	162.00	20.00	360.00
237.	_Brick Pavers, Rem, Salvage, Replace	18	Sft	39.50	711.00	100.00	1,800.00
238.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	6	Ea	120.00	720.00	150.00	900.00
239.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	15	Syd	10.25	153.75	40.00	600.00
240.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	150	Syd	15.75	2,362.50	60.00	9,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

Superior Excavating, Inc.  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
241.	Maintenance Gravel	200	Ton	50.00	10,000.00	200.00	40,000.00
242.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	600.00	600.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
243.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	120	Syd	112.00	13,440.00	95.00	11,400.00
244.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	85	Ea	14.00	1,190.00	15.00	1,275.00
245.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	175	Syd	98.00	17,150.00	77.00	13,475.00
246.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	30	Syd	103.00	3,090.00	95.00	2,850.00
247.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	125	Syd	74.50	9,312.50	65.00	8,125.00
248.	Detectable Warning Surface	12	Ft	51.00	612.00	85.00	1,020.00
249.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	16	Ft	69.00	1,104.00	60.00	960.00
250.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	5,240	Sft	11.50	60,260.00	10.00	52,400.00
251.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,050	Sft	13.50	14,175.00	15.00	15,750.00
252.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	120	Sft	16.00	1,920.00	20.00	2,400.00
253.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	165	Sft	17.00	2,805.00	15.00	2,475.00
254.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	180	Sft	21.00	3,780.00	20.00	3,600.00
255.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
256.	Sodding	640	Syd	11.00	7,040.00	10.00	6,400.00
257.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	640	Syd	9.00	5,760.00	10.00	6,400.00
258.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	29	Unit	100.00	2,900.00	200.00	5,800.00
259.	Fire Hydrant	3	Ea	10,500.00	31,500.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
260.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	3,750.00	11,250.00	8,500.00	25,500.00
261.	Gate Well, Rem	2	Ea	900.00	1,800.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
262.	Hydrant, Rem	2	Ea	675.00	1,350.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
263.	Water Serv	19	Ea	2,450.00	46,550.00	3,500.00	66,500.00
264.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,059	Ft	187.00	198,033.00	170.00	180,030.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

Superior Excavating, Inc.  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
265.	_Free Bore	30	Ft	350.00	10,500.00	180.00	5,400.00
266.	_Irrigation Pipe	100	Ft	7.25	725.00	20.00	2,000.00
267.	_Mismarked Water Services	12	Hr	410.00	4,920.00	350.00	4,200.00
268.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	2	Ea	5,500.00	11,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
269.	_Water Serv, Modified	20	Ea	1,250.00	25,000.00	7,500.00	150,000.00
270.	_Sprinkler Head	5	Ea	100.00	500.00	20.00	100.00
271.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00	31,770.00	31,770.00
272.	_Sanitary Sewer Lead Repair	10	Ea	2,350.00	23,500.00	1,000.00	10,000.00
273.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,170.00	1,170.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>I. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Chestnut – Gratiot to Redmond:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>580,285.75</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>782,790.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Lead Water Service Repl – Chestnut – Gratiot to Redmond</b>							
274.	Mobilization, Max. \$1,000.00	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
275.	Sidewalk, Rem	10	Syd	8.50	85.00	5.00	50.00
276.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	50	Sft	11.00	550.00	23.00	1,150.00
277.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
278.	Sodding	10	Syd	11.00	110.00	10.00	100.00
279.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	10	Syd	9.00	90.00	10.00	100.00
280.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	1	Unit	100.00	100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
281.	Water Serv, Long	1	Ea	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
282.	_Water Serv, Special	1	Ea	6,750.00	6,750.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
<b>J. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl – Chestnut – Gratiot to Redmond:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>19,185.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>21,400.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Water Main – Crescentwood – Gratiot to Redmond</b>							
283.	Mobilization, Max. \$17,700.00	1	LS	17,700.00	17,700.00	17,700.00	17,700.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

Superior Excavating, Inc.  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
284.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	2	Ea	2,850.00	5,700.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
285.	Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	2	Ea	360.00	720.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
286.	_Tree Root Trimming	2	Ea	150.00	300.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
287.	Pavt, Rem	600	Syd	14.00	8,400.00	1,000.00	600,000.00
288.	Sidewalk, Rem	830	Syd	8.50	7,055.00	5.00	4,150.00
289.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	5	Ea	120.00	600.00	150.00	750.00
290.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	20	Syd	10.25	205.00	40.00	800.00
291.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	180	Syd	15.75	2,835.00	60.00	10,800.00
292.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	50.00	12,500.00	200.00	50,000.00
293.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	200	Syd	112.00	22,400.00	95.00	19,000.00
294.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	100	Ea	14.00	1,400.00	15.00	1,500.00
295.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	165	Syd	98.00	16,170.00	77.00	12,705.00
296.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	60	Syd	102.50	6,150.00	95.00	5,700.00
297.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	200	Syd	74.50	14,900.00	65.00	13,000.00
298.	Detectable Warning Surface	15	Ft	51.00	765.00	85.00	1,275.00
299.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	20	Ft	68.00	1,360.00	60.00	1,200.00
300.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	4,980	Sft	11.50	57,270.00	10.00	49,800.00
301.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,080	Sft	13.50	14,580.00	15.00	16,200.00
302.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	125	Sft	16.00	2,000.00	20.00	2,500.00
303.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	285	Sft	17.00	4,845.00	15.00	4,275.00
304.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	115	Sft	21.00	2,415.00	20.00	2,300.00
305.	_Sign, Rem, Salv	4	Ea	125.00	500.00	1,500.00	6,000.00
306.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
307.	Sodding	2,015	Syd	11.00	22,165.00	10.00	20,150.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

Superior Excavating, Inc.  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
308.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	2,015	Syd	9.00	18,135.00	10.00	20,150.00
309.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	69	Unit	100.00	6,900.00	200.00	13,800.00
310.	_Tree Trimming	2	Ea	360.00	720.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
311.	Fire Hydrant	4	Ea	10,500.00	42,000.00	10,000.00	40,000.00
312.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	3,750.00	11,250.00	8,500.00	25,500.00
313.	Gate Well, Rem	2	Ea	900.00	1,800.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
314.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	675.00	2,025.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
315.	Water Serv	22	Ea	2,450.00	53,900.00	3,500.00	77,000.00
316.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	1,240	Ft	187.00	231,880.00	170.00	210,800.00
317.	_Irrigation Pipe	50	Ft	7.25	362.50	20.00	1,000.00
318.	_Mismarked Water Services	5	Hr	410.00	2,050.00	350.00	1,750.00
319.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	2	Ea	5,500.00	11,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
320.	_Water Serv, Modified	23	Ea	1,250.00	28,750.00	7,500.00	172,500.00
321.	_Sprinkler Head	5	Ea	105.00	525.00	20.00	100.00
322.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	37,200.00	37,200.00
323.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,170.00	1,170.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>K. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Crescentwood – Gratiot to Redmond:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>652,402.50</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,512,605.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Lead Water Service Repl – Crescentwood – Gratiot to Redmond</b>							
324.	Mobilization, Max. \$1,000.00	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
325.	Sidewalk, Rem	10	Syd	8.50	85.00	5.00	50.00
326.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	50	Sft	11.00	550.00	23.00	1,150.00
327.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	3,250.00	3,250.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
328.	Sodding	10	Syd	11.00	110.00	10.00	100.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

Superior Excavating, Inc.  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
329.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	10	Syd	9.00	90.00	10.00	100.00
330.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	1	Unit	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
331.	Water Serv, Long	1	Ea	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
332.	_Water Serv, Special	1	Ea	6,750.00	6,750.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
<b>L. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl – Crescentwood – Gratiot to Redmond:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>17,435.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>17,900.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Water Main – Manchester – Gratiot to Cushing</b>							
333.	Mobilization, Max. \$7,000.00	1	LS	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
334.	Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch	1	Ea	2,850.00	2,850.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
335.	_Tree Root Trimming	2	Ea	265.00	530.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
336.	Pavt, Rem	180	Syd	14.00	2,520.00	10.00	1,800.00
337.	Sidewalk, Rem	255	Syd	8.50	2,167.50	5.00	1,275.00
338.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	5	Ea	120.00	600.00	150.00	750.00
339.	Aggregate Base, 4 inch	25	Syd	10.25	256.25	40.00	1,000.00
340.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	200	Syd	15.75	3,150.00	60.00	12,000.00
341.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	50.00	12,500.00	200.00	50,000.00
342.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	180	Syd	112.00	20,160.00	95.00	17,100.00
343.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	120	Ea	14.00	1,680.00	15.00	1,800.00
344.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	20	Syd	98.00	1,960.00	77.00	1,540.00
345.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 8 inch	40	Syd	103.00	4,120.00	95.00	3,800.00
346.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	30	Syd	74.50	2,235.00	65.00	1,950.00
347.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	51.00	510.00	65.00	650.00
348.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	30	Ft	69.00	2,070.00	60.00	1,800.00
349.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	1,540	Sft	11.50	17,710.00	10.00	15,400.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

Superior Excavating, Inc.  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
350.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	180	Sft	13.50	2,430.00	15.00	2,700.00
351.	Sidewalk, Conc, 8 inch	180	Sft	16.00	2,880.00	20.00	3,600.00
352.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	320	Sft	17.00	5,440.00	15.00	4,800.00
353.	_Curb Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	150	Sft	21.00	3,150.00	20.00	3,000.00
354.	_Sign, Rem, Salv	2	Ea	120.00	240.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
355.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
356.	Sodding	330	Syd	11.00	3,630.00	10.00	3,300.00
357.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	330	Syd	9.00	2,970.00	10.00	3,300.00
358.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	14	Unit	100.00	1,400.00	200.00	2,800.00
359.	_Tree Trimming	2	Ea	360.00	720.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
360.	Fire Hydrant	2	Ea	10,500.00	21,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
361.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	2	Ea	3,750.00	7,500.00	8,500.00	17,000.00
362.	Gate Well, Rem	2	Ea	900.00	1,800.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
363.	Hydrant, Rem	1	Ea	675.00	675.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
364.	Water Serv	3	Ea	2,450.00	7,350.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
365.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	475	Ft	187.00	88,825.00	170.00	80,750.00
366.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 6 inch, Tr Det G	15	Ft	235.00	3,525.00	150.00	2,250.00
367.	_Mismarked Water Services	5	Hr	410.00	2,050.00	350.00	1,750.00
368.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	1	Ea	5,350.00	5,350.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
369.	_Water Serv, Modified	1	Ea	1,250.00	1,250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
370.	_Water Main Connection, 6 inch	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
371.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
372.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,170.00	1,170.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>M. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Manchester – Gratiot to Cushing:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>260,373.75</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>343,615.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

Superior Excavating, Inc.  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Base Bid – Lead Water Service Repl – Manchester – Gratiot to Cushing</b>							
373.	Mobilization, Max. \$1,000.00	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
374.	Sidewalk, Rem	10	Syd	8.50	85.00	5.00	50.00
375.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	50	Sff	11.50	575.00	23.00	1,150.00
376.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
377.	Sodding	10	Syd	11.00	110.00	10.00	100.00
378.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	10	Syd	9.00	90.00	10.00	100.00
379.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	1	Unit	100.00	100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
380.	Water Serv, Long	1	Ea	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
381.	_Water Serv, Special	1	Ea	6,750.00	6,750.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
<b>N. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl – Manchester – Gratiot to Cushing:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>16,710.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>18,900.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Water Main – Hayes – 9 Mile to South of Crescentwood</b>							
382.	Mobilization, Max. \$26,100.00	1	LS	26,100.00	26,100.00	26,100.00	26,100.00
383.	_Tree Root Trimming	3	Ea	150.00	450.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
384.	Pavt, Rem	800	Syd	14.00	11,200.00	10.00	8,000.00
385.	Sidewalk, Rem	940	Syd	8.50	7,990.00	5.00	4,700.00
386.	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	16	Ea	120.00	1,920.00	150.00	2,400.00
387.	Aggregate Base, 6 inch	285	Syd	15.75	4,488.75	60.00	17,100.00
388.	Maintenance Gravel	250	Ton	50.00	12,500.00	200.00	50,000.00
389.	Conc Pavt, Misc, Nonreinf, 8 inch	285	Syd	111.00	31,635.00	95.00	27,075.00
390.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	350	Ea	14.00	4,900.00	15.00	5,250.00
391.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	190	Syd	97.00	18,430.00	77.00	14,630.00
392.	_Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 4 inch	280	Syd	73.50	20,580.00	65.00	18,200.00





**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

Superior Excavating, Inc.  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
393.	Detectable Warning Surface	40	Ft	51.00	2,040.00	85.00	3,400.00
394.	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	65	Ft	68.00	4,420.00	60.00	3,900.00
395.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	9,250	Sft	11.50	106,375.00	10.00	92,500.00
396.	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	1,950	Sft	13.50	26,325.00	15.00	29,250.00
397.	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	215	Sft	16.50	3,547.50	15.00	3,225.00
398.	_Curb Ramp , Conc, 8 inch	300	Sft	20.50	6,150.00	20.00	6,000.00
399.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	14,000.00	14,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
400.	Sodding	890	Syd	11.00	9,790.00	10.00	8,900.00
401.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	890	Syd	9.00	8,010.00	10.00	8,900.00
402.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	45	Unit	100.00	4,500.00	200.00	9,000.00
403.	_Tree Trimming	3	Ea	360.00	1,080.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
404.	Fire Hydrant	5	Ea	10,500.00	52,500.00	10,000.00	50,000.00
405.	Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch	3	Ea	3,750.00	11,250.00	8,500.00	25,500.00
406.	Gate Well, Abandon	2	Ea	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
407.	Hydrant, Rem	3	Ea	675.00	2,025.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
408.	Water Serv	26	Ea	2,450.00	63,700.00	3,000.00	78,000.00
409.	_Water Main, D.I., CL 54, 8 inch, Tr Det G	2,120	Ft	225.00	477,000.00	170.00	360,400.00
410.	_Irrigation Pipe	150	Ft	7.25	1,087.50	20.00	3,000.00
411.	_Mismarked Water Services	20	Hr	410.00	8,200.00	350.00	7,000.00
412.	_Water Main Connection, 8 inch	3	Ea	6,000.00	18,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
413.	_Water Serv, Modified	30	Ea	1,250.00	37,500.00	2,000.00	60,000.00
414.	_Sprinkler Head	10	Ea	105.00	1,050.00	20.00	200.00
415.	_Water Main, Abandon	1	LS	8,200.00	8,200.00	63,600.00	63,600.00
416.	_Audio Visual Record of the Construction Influence Area	1	LS	1,150.00	1,150.00	10,000.00	10,000.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

Superior Excavating, Inc.  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>O. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Hayes – 9 Mile to South of Crescentwood:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,010,093.75</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,050,730.00</b>
<b>Base Bid – Lead Water Service Repl–Hayes – 9 Mile to South of Crescentwood</b>							
417.	Mobilization, Max. \$3,700.00	1	LS	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
418.	Sidewalk, Rem	110	Syd	8.50	935.00	5.00	550.00
419.	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	550	Sft	11.50	6,325.00	23.00	12,650.00
420.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
421.	Sodding	110	Syd	11.00	1,210.00	10.00	1,100.00
422.	Topsoil Surface, Furn, 3 inch	110	Syd	9.00	990.00	10.00	1,100.00
423.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	5	Unit	100.00	500.00	200.00	1,000.00
424.	Water Serv	10	Ea	4,500.00	45,000.00	2,500.00	25,000.00
425.	Water Serv, Long	1	Ea	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
426.	_Water Serv, Special	11	Ea	6,750.00	74,250.00	7,500.00	82,500.00
<b>P. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl–Hayes–9 Mile to South of Crescentwood:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>148,410.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>135,600.00</b>
<b>Base Bid Permit Fees</b>							
1.	Reimbursed Permit Fees	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
<b>A. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main - SB Gratiot – 9 Mile to 10 Mile:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>5,387,365.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>5,932,135.00</b>
<b>B. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Service Line Repl – SB Gratiot – 9 Mile to 10 Mile:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>86,550.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>80,900.00</b>
<b>C. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main - NB Gratiot – Toepfer to 10 Mile:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>7,961,001.25</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>7,988,790.00</b>
<b>D. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Service Line Repl – NB Gratiot – Toepfer to 10 Mile:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>98,300.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>89,300.00</b>
<b>E. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Brittany – 9 Mile to Stephens:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,025,498.75</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,159,197.00</b>
<b>F. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl – Brittany – 9 Mile to Stephens:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>1,105,635.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>1,054,600.00</b>
<b>G. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Lincoln – Beechwood to Gratiot:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>800,632.25</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>893,385.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF EASTPOINTE  
 2024 DWRF WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0145-0735

Superior Excavating, Inc.  
 2420 Auburn Road  
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326

Lawrence M. Clarke, Inc.  
 50850 Bemis Road  
 Belleville, MI 48111

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	<b>H. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl – Lincoln – Beechwood to Gratiot:</b>			\$	<b>27,035.00</b>	\$	<b>31,400.00</b>
	<b>I. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Chestnut – Gratiot to Redmond:</b>			\$	<b>580,285.75</b>	\$	<b>782,790.00</b>
	<b>J. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl – Chestnut – Gratiot to Redmond:</b>			\$	<b>19,185.00</b>	\$	<b>21,400.00</b>
	<b>K. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Crescentwood – Gratiot to Redmond:</b>			\$	<b>652,402.50</b>	\$	<b>1,512,605.00</b>
	<b>L. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl – Crescentwood – Gratiot to Redmond:</b>			\$	<b>17,435.00</b>	\$	<b>17,900.00</b>
	<b>M. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Manchester – Gratiot to Cushing:</b>			\$	<b>260,373.75</b>	\$	<b>343,615.00</b>
	<b>N. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl – Manchester – Gratiot to Cushing:</b>			\$	<b>16,710.00</b>	\$	<b>18,900.00</b>
	<b>O. Total of Base Bid Prices - Water Main – Hayes – 9 Mile to South of Crescentwood:</b>			\$	<b>1,010,093.75</b>	\$	<b>1,050,730.00</b>
	<b>P. Total of Base Bid Prices - Lead Water Service Repl–Hayes–9 Mile to South of Crescentwood:</b>			\$	<b>148,410.00</b>	\$	<b>135,600.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>				\$	<b>19,196,913.00 *</b>	\$	<b>21,113,247.00 *</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER